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Posting Date: 05/15/2007
RECEIPT NUMBER: R07003358

PLANNING ACTION #: PAQ65001
TYPE: Measure 37 Claim
SITE ADDRESS: 85145 S WILLAMETTE ST EUG
PARCEL: 18-03-30-00-01505
APPLICANT: COLLIS JULIE

85145 WILLAMETTE ST

EUGENE OR
97405
Type Method Description Amount
Payment Check 1711 850.00
Description Current Pymt
3040 Planning Hrg Official 850.00

PAID BY: JULIE COLLIS TTEE



Measure 37 Claim Number: M37- é‘gﬂ 0 /

Jan 8 RECD
Application for Claims Under LC 2.700 through 2.770
Due to Regulatory Reduction of Property Value Under Provisions Added to ORS Chapter 197 by BM37

Note: This completed form together with the referenced supporting documentation and application fee must be submitted
to the Lane County Land Management Division, 125 East 8th Avenus, Eugene, Or., 97401 for all claims subject to the
provisions added to ORS Chapter 197 by Ballot Measure 37 (November 2, 2004}, to be considered for compensation
under LC 2.700 through 2.770. In all cases, the applicant has the burden of demonstrating, with competent evidence, that
all applicable criteria are met and the applicant would be entitled to compensation if the land use regulation continues to
apply. Use additional paper, if necessary.

1. Applicant/ Agent
3\;\\@ (e lis RSIUS Lorcuameffe s £8s” 9900
Applicant Name (Please Print) Mailing Address Phone

Agent Name (Please Print) Mailing Address Phone

2. Property Owner

Please provide the Name, Mailing Address and telephone number of all property owners of record holding interest in the
property that is the subject of this application. Include a complete listing of all lien holders, trustees, renters, lessees or
anyone with an interest in the property and describe the ownership interest.

\lu\f—(/ Coilrs S5 145 w)b(/ﬂmgj?;* 483’67555
Property Owner Name (Please Print) Mailing Address Phone
Property Owner Name (Please Print) Mailing Address Phone

3. Legal Description
Please provide an accurate legal description, tax account number(s), map, street address and location of all private real

properties that are the subject of this application.

Assessor Map & Tax Lot _ | 303 20 0o OSB3 12238 3o 60 580D

Street Address & 57 bl M'UL/HY““"H'U Legal Description Attached

4. |dentification of Imposed Land Use Regulation

Please identify the Lane Code section or other land use regulation imposed on the private real property that is alleged to
restrict the use of the subject property in a manner that reduces the fair market value. Include the date the regulation was
first adopted, enforced or applied to the subject property and a written statement addressing all the criteria in LC 2.740(1).

&
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5. Title Report .
Please attach a Preliminary Title Report showing title history and continuous ownership traced to the earliest family
member ownership, the date of current owner(s) acquisition and all current interests of record for the subject property,

issued within 30 days of the application submittal. Provide copies of relevant deeds.

Page 1 of 2
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WARRANTY DEED-STATUTORY FORM .
LEWIS M. RANKIN and F. ELAINE RANKIN, husband and wife Grantor
conveys and warrants to _ BEVERLY FULLER oo oo o

ifically set forth herein.

Grantee, the following described property free of encumbrances, except as spec

Beginning at the Northwest cormer of Section 30, Township 18 South, Range 3
West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0°53' West along the West
line of said Section 1319.35 feet; thence South 88°30°' East 1013.06 feet;
thence South 13°932' West 430.6 feet; thence "South 9°Q1l' West 736.64 feet;
thence East 30.38 feet to the True Point of Beginning, said Point being on
the Easterly margin of Willamette Street; thence leaving said margin East
537.0 feet; thence South 520.0 feet; thence West 329.0 feet; thence North
312.0 feet; thence West 241.01 feet to the Easterly margin of willamette
Street; thence along said margin North 9°01' East 210.60 feet to the True
Point of Beginning in Lane County, Oregon.

(IF INSUFFICIENT SPACE, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON ADDITIONAL PAGE)

ances.except.'a{ny encumbrance placed on the subject

The said property is free from all encumbr.
d Julie Ann Collis subsequent to Assignment

property by Dennis K. Collis an
dated March 25 , 1974.

This is a deed for & partial release of property from a land sale contract
and the total consideration for the entire piece of ropej::(g_-, including

that released b%listhis deed Jras $31,800 v P PR

Kt e

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane, ss. Personally

Lewis M. Rankin and F. Elaine Rankin, husband and wife,

true consideration for this coveyance 18 o
Dated __September. 32 1974 ..
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and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be...their voluntary act and degd. Befare me T - SRR
: ) /7 - Y S
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Tiennis Collis
85145 S. Willamette
Eugene OR " 97405

RE: Map & TL #18-~03-30/1500, 1505

This is to inform you that the CPR Request you submitted (#1688) has been reviewed

by this office, Planning Commission and the Board of Countv Commissioners.
Effective April 2, 1984 your plan designation is Residential and the propsrty iz

zoned RR~10.

If you would like more information on the above zoning, please come to the Land
Management Division, located in the basement of the Public Service Building, 125
E. 8th Avenue, Eugene, Oregon. The office hours are Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday
and Friday, 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 P.M,
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7-1-05 TO 6-30-06 REAL PROPERTY TAX S1AIEMENI

LANE COUNTY - 125 E. EIGHTH AVE."-

EUGENE, OR 97401 - (541) 682-4321

ACCOUNT NUMBER 0692051
SITUS ADDRESS: ADDRESS UNKNOWN
" PROP: 640 LAST YEAR'S TAX 117.79
TCA:' 00401 ACRES: 14.53 See back for explanation of taxes marked with («)
MAP: 18 03 30 00 01500
COLLIS JULIE A o R
gaéngsogI;;mETTE ST CURRENT TAX BY DISTRICT
U EUGENE SCHOOL. DISTRICT 49. 8!
u- EUGENE":‘SCHOOL DISTRICT LO 15.7.
U LANE ‘COMMUNITY COLLEGE 6.5
VALUES: LAST YEAR THIS YEAR U LANE EDUCATION SERVICE DIST 2.3
MARKET VALUES L
_LAND: - 141,576 155, 059 _ EDUCATION TOTALS: 74 .4
“IMPROVEMENT: ™ — —~ g —— 0 e S R
TOTAL: 141,576 155, 059 U LANE COUNTY 13.4
M5 SPECIALLY e . .
ASSESSED VALUE: 1,616 1,692 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTALS: 13.4
M5 REAL MKT VALUE: 16,241 17,709 FIRE PATROL - WEST 18.0
. U EUGENE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOND I 3.9
gigﬁg%gN\SlALUE 19'188 10’49% U EUGENE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOND II 10.7
NET TAXABLE' ¢ U LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOND 2.7
: 10,186 10,492 U LANE COUNTY BOND 1.3
FOREST DEFERRAL BONDS - OTHER TOTALS: 36.7
Potential Additional Tax
MORTGAGE (CO:
LOAN #:
if a mortgage company pays youriaxes,controL NO.
This statement is for your records only. 66,324
Full Payment with 2/3 Payment with 1/3 Payment 2005-2006 TAXES BEFORE DISCOUNT 124.5
3% Discount 2% Discount No Discount
120.83 81.39 41.53 | TOTAL TAX (After Discount) 120.8

[y




smrmirir Rs O°OUVO MECAL MNAWVIELENNT T 1AN D21 IV

T etiT AQUNTY - 125 E. EIGHTH AVE. - EUGENE, OR 97401 - (541) 682-4321

' | ACCOUNT NUMBER 1110103
SITUS ADDRESS: 85145 S WILLAMETTE ST

EUGENE
YoP: 641
1 00406
rAP 18 03 30 00 01505

ACRES: 4.98

COLLIS JULIE. A
85145 S WILLAMETTE ST
EUGENE- OR 97405.

LAST YEAR'S TAX

2,675.5¢
See back for explanation of taxes marked with («)

1280.

8
166.9
'LANE BDUI 60.2
" ' EDUCATION TOTALS:, 1508.0
IMPROVEMENT : 239,590 252,140  EUGENE RFPD NO. 1 '"~ 713.5
TOTAL : 371,813 399,305 U LANE COUNTY 358.5
M5 SPECIAL
ASSESSED bXLUE: 311 375 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTALS: 1072.1
‘M5 REAL MKT VALUE: 282,633 301,616 FIRE PATROL - WEST 18 .C
) FIRE PATROL EMERGENCY 38.C
gigﬁgiggNgﬁLUE- 272,561 280,738\ EUGENE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOND I 105 .3
NET TAX ABLE: , U EUGENE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOND. II 287 .C
- : 272,5%1 280,738 U LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOND 73 .¢€
U LANE COUNTY BOND 36.4
FOREST DEFERRAL
NDS - R T : 558 .3
r\)PotentiaI Additional Tax BONDS OTHE OTALS
MORTGAGE CO:
LOAN #:
If a morlgage company pays your {axes,conrroL NO.
This statement is for your records only. 71353
ayment with 2/3 Payment with 1/3 Payment 2005-2006 TAXES BEFORE DISCOUNT 3,138.¢
count 2% Discount No Discount ,
3,044 44 ..2,050.55 '1,046.19 | TOTALTAX (After Discount) 3,044.4

A Tanr Hara
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@/[ Pl‘ lldential Prudential Real Estate Professionals

1601 Willamette Street
Eugene, OR 97401
Office 541 342-7625
Fax 541 485-4460

May 11, 2007

Julie Collis
231 Spyglass
Eugene OR 97401

Dear Ms Collis:

Re: Your property fronting Willamette Street and Fox Hollow Road south of Eugene.
These parcels are commonly known as tax lots 18-03-30-00-01500 and 01505.

You have asked me to provide a Broker’s opinion of value for these parcels had you
been able to develop them now as you could have in 1973 when they were purchased by
you.

My understanding is that at the time of purchase the total acreage was 20 acres and
that the zoning was RR-5. Subsequent to that, the acreage has been reduced to less than
20 because of condemnation for road widening and the zoning has been changed to RR-
10.

Therefore, had you proceeded with a lot division prior to the zoning change and the
condemnation, you would have 4 lots, each just under 5 acres in size. Hence, the question
becomes one of what these 4 lots would be worth in today’s market.

First, let me say as a response to any questions concerning my qualifications that I
have sold as many or more properties such as these in this area than any other broker of
whom I am aware. And secondly, according to the Multiple Listing Service statistics, that
The St Clairs is the highest volume Realtor in SE and SW Eugene and has the 2" highest
volume in MLS for 2006.

The best comparable sales for your parcels would be two I sold a year and a half ago.
The first was a 4.99 acre parcel adjoining you to the south which sold for $295,000 in
January of 2006. It did have an older mobile home of little or no value and had filtered

views. The second was a vacant 7.7 acre parcel just around the side of Spencers Butte

@ An independently owned and operated member of The Prudential Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.



from you. This also sold in January, 2006, but for $335,000. The views from this one
would be comparable to what you would have from three of your parcels.

What I can tell you about the market now is that there are no parcels like these left in
the area and I get a couple of calls a week from Brokers and other parties looking for
" close-in parcels such as these. I feel that I could reasonably expect to sell the view parcels
in the $350,000 to $375,000 range and the wooded one for $300,000 to $320,000. Hence
I would place a value on the 4 parcels of between $1,350,000 on the low end up to
$1,445,000 on the upper end.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Regards,

Edwin F. St. Clair

Broker

Prudential Real Estate Professionals
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First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon
600 Country Club Road

First American e o oa0

Fax - (541)484-7321

LANE COUNTY TITLE UNIT
FAX (541)484-7321

Title Officer: John Bossard
(541)484-2900

MEASURE 37 LOT BOOK SERVICE

Julie Collis Order No.: 7199-1043426
85145 Willamette Street May 14, 2007
Eugene, Or. 97405

Attn:

Phone No.: (541)485-5085 - Fax No.:

Email:

Re: 85145 Willamette Street

Fee: $250.00
We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:
The land referred to in this report is described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

and as of MAY 9, 2007 at 8:00 a.m.

We find that the last deed of record runs to

Julie A. Collis, Randall J. Coliis and Amy C. Collis (Houmes), Trustees of the Julie Collis Revocable Living
Trust dated November 21, 2003

We also find the following apparent encumbrances within ten (10) years prior to the effective date
hereof:

NO SEARCH MADE

We have also searched our General Index for Judgments and State and Federal Liens against the
Grantee(s) hamed above and find:

NONE
We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens: NONE

NOTE: Taxes for the year 2006-2007 PAID IN FULL

First American Title



Lot Book Service Guarantee No.: 7199-1043426

Page 2 of 4
Tax Amount: $3,609.27
Map No.: 1803300001505
Property ID: 1110103
Tax Code No.: 4-06

NOTE: Taxes for the year 2006-2007 PAID IN FULL

Tax Amount: $129.57

Map No.: 1803300001505
Property ID: 0692051

Tax Code No.: 4-01

In our search for recorded deeds to determine the vestee herein we find the following:

Title of Conveyance:
Recorded:

As:

Grantor:

Grantee:

Title of Conveyance:
Recorded:

As:

Grantor:

Grantee:

Title of Conveyance:
Recorded:

As:

Grantor:

Grantee:

Title of Conveyance:
Recorded:

As:

Grantor:

Grantee:

Title of Conveyance:
Recorded:

As:

Grantor:

Grantee:

Warranty Deed

May 3, 1955

No. 55893

Estate of Benjamin Franklin Dalton

Lewis M. Rankin and F. Elaine Rankin, husband and wife

Warranty Deed

February 25, 1983

No. 83-06143

Lewis M. Rankin and F. Elaine Rankin

Cecil R. Fuller and Beverly Fuller, husband and wfe

Land Sale Contract

May 7, 1973

No. 73-20140

Beverly Fuller

Edwin B. Koch and Diane K. Koch

Assignment

March 25, 1974

No. 74-11355

Edwin B. Koch and Diane K. Koch

Dennis K. Collis and Julie Ann Collis, husband and wife

Warranty Deed

October 25, 1974

No. 74-46010

Beverly Fuller

Dennis K. Collis and Julie Ann Collis, husband and wife

First American Title



Lot Book Service

Guarantee No.: 7199-1043426

Page 3 of 4
Title of Conveyance: Warranty Deed
Recorded: April 25, 1983
As: No. 83-13134
Grantor: Beverly Fuller
Grantee: Edwin B. Koch and Diane K. Koch, husband and wife
Title of Conveyance: Warranty Deed
Recorded: April 25, 1983
As: No. 83-13135
Grantor: Edwin B. Koch and Diane K. Koch
Grantee: Dennis K. Collis and Julie A. Collis, husband and wife

Title of Conveyance:

Bargain and Sale Deed

Recorded: December 31, 1990

As: No. 90-62131

Grantor: Dennis K. Collis

Grantee: Julie Ann Collis

Title of Conveyance: Warranty Deed

Recorded: November 26, 2003

As: No. 2003-114864

Grantor: Julie Collis aka Julie Ann Collis

Grantee: Julie A. Collis, Randall J. Collis, and Amy C. Collis (Houmes), or

their successor in interest, Trustee of the Julie Collis Revocable
Living Trust, dated November 21, 2003

THIS IS NOT a title report since no examination has been made of the title to the above described
property. Our search for apparent encumbrances was limited to our Tract Indices, and therefore above
listing do to include additional matters which might have been disclosed by an examination of the record
title. We assume no liability in connection wit this Measure 37 Lot Book Service and will not be
responsible for errors or omissions therein. The charge for this service will not include supplemental
reports, rechecks or other services.

First American Title



Lot Book Service Guarantee No.: 7199-1043426
Page 4 of 4

Exhibit "A"
Real property in the County of Lane, State of Oregon, described as follows:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 30 IN TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST
OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, RUN THENCE SOUTH 0° 53' WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 1319.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88° 30" EAST 1013.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 13° 32' WEST
430.6 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 9° 01' WEST 736.64 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, SAID POINT BEING IN THE CENTER LINE OF THE COUNTY
ROAD, RUN THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD SOUTH 9° 01' WEST 323.5 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 9° 49' WEST 467.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 14° 44' WEST 346.7 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
26° 02' WEST 406.9 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF
OF SAID SECTION 30, RUN THENCE ALONG SAID LINE SOUTH 88° 43' EAST 856.7 FEET TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTER LINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 929; THENCE ALONG SAID CENTER
LINE AS FOLLOWS, ON THE ARC OF A 262.4 FEET RADIUS CURVE RIGHT (THE CHORD OF WHICH
BEARS NORTH 33° 56' EAST 122.5 FEET) A DISTANCE OF 123.6 FEET; THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 26'
EAST 231.0 FEET; THENCE ON THE ARC OF A 500.0 RADIUS CURVE LEFT (THE CHORD OF WHICH
BEARS NORTH 39° 48' EAST 132.0 FEET) A DISTANCE OF 133.2 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32° 10' EAST
305.1 FEET; THENCE ON THE ARC OF A 167.2 FEET RADIUS CURVE RIGHT (THE CHORD OF WHICH
BEARS NORTH 64° 22' EAST 178.2 FEET) A DISTANCE OF 188.0 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID ROAD
AND RUN NORTH 804.9 FEET; THENCE WEST 1105.85 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN
LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

EXCEPT: BEGINNING AT A POINT WHERE THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE
NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 30 IN TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST OF THE
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN INTERSECTS THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 113 (BEING
REFERENCED ON THE GROUND BY AN IRON PIN SET IN THAT SURVEY FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY SURVEYOR UNDER NO. 8378, BEARING SOUTH 88° 30' EAST 20.87 FEET), SAID POINT BEING,
BY RECORD SOUTH 88° 30" EAST 1013.06 FEET FROM A MOUND OF STONE ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID SECTION SOUTH 0° 53' WEST 1319.35 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION;
THENCE SOUTH 13° 32" WEST 430.6 FEET ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID COUNTY ROAD BY SAID
SURVEY TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 9° 01' WEST 1060.14 FEET ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID
COUNTY ROAD BY SAID SURVEY TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 9° 49' WEST 364. 35 FEET ALONG SAID
CENTER-LINE TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING (BEING REFERENCED ON THE GROUND BY AN IRON
PIN WHICH BEARS SOUTH 84° 17' 38" EAST 21.04 FEET); THENCE SOUTH 9° 49' WEST 128.07 FEET
CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 14' 44" WEST 346.7 FEET
CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 26° 02' WEST 406.9 FEET
CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SURVEY; THENCE
SOUTH 88° 43' EAST 856.7 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SURVEY; THENCE ALONG THE
CENTERLINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 929 AND THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS
OF 262.4 FEET TO A POINT WHICH BEARS NORTH 33° 56' EAST 122.51 FEET FROM THE LAST
DESCRIBED POINT; THENCE NORTH 47° 26' EAST 231 .0 FEET CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE
TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE AND THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT
HAVING A RADIUS OF 500.0 FEET TO A POINT WHICH BEARS NORTH 39° 48' EAST 132.83 FEET FROM
THE LAST DESCRIBED POINT; THENCE NORTH 32° 10' EAST 183.10 FEET CONTINUING ALONG SAID
CENTERLINE TO A POINT (BEING REFERENCED ON THE GROUND BY AN IRON PIN BEARING NORTH
50° 27' 39" WEST 30.33 FEET); THENCE NORTH 50° 27' 39" WEST 415.57 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE
NORTH 84° 17' 38" WEST 671.76 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING IN LANE COUNTY,
OREGON.

Tax Parcel Number: 0692051 AND 1110103

First American Title
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WARRANTY DEED
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© - VFEREAS, Harvey L. Bilton was duly and regalarly -
sppointed Executor of the Estate of Benjamin Franklin Daltos;’
Deceased, and .. . . - T e
B . _- UHHEAS, at the time of his death, the said Benjamin
Franklin Dalton was an uwnmarried man, and . :

WHEREAS, Benjamin Franklin Dalton and Frank Dalton

" Were one and the mme person; that Benjamin Franklin Dalton

was also known as Frank Dalton, lnd

WHEREAS, under the Will of Benjamin Franklin Daltem,
the said Harvey L. Hilton was duly authorized io sell snd
dispose of any tract or real property without any of the formald-~
ties required of an Executor's or Administrstor's sale, except
only after written approval of Bruce Dalton, som of Benjamin
Franklin Dalton, 1f 1iving, and . :

WHEREAS, the said Bruce Dalton predeceased the said
‘Benjamin Franklin Dalton, and e O ’

. VHEREAS, Benjamin Franklin Dalton and Harvey L. Hiltom,
" & married man, vere and now are the undivided owners sach of .

the following described real property: !
_Beginning at the northwest corner of Section 30

" in Jownship 18 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette
Meridian, run thence south 0° 53! west along the =
vest line of said Section 1319.35 feet, thence
south 88° 30! east 1013.05 feet, thence south
13* 32t west 430.6 fedt,  thence south 9* 01t
vest 736.6l feet to the true point of beginning

" of the following described tract of land o
said point being in the center line of the
County Road, run thence along the center lins
of said road south 9° Ol! west 323.5 feet, 8 —
thence south 9° L9t west 467.5 feet, thence g
south 14® L' west 346.7 feet, thenca south s
26* 02 west L06.9 feet to the south line of .
the north one-half of the south one-half
of said Section 30, run thence along satid

',y line south 88° 43! east 856.7 feet to fts ' °'7
-< " intersection with the center line of Comnty -~ -~ ™"

Road No. 929, thence aleng sald center lime = -~ 3: “verr

7w wen. 88 follows: on the arc of a 262,k feet radfug | <'°
- . .eurve right (the chord of which bears north e
- 33% 56% east 122.5 feet) a distance of 1238 - el
feet, thence north 47° 26! eant 231.0 fwet,
thence on the are of a 500.Q radius curve left Lo
(the chord of which bears nurth 39° L8 east =~ ='7
132,8 feet) a distance of 133.2 feet, thence
north 32° 10* east 305.1 fse%, thence an the L
arc of a 167.2 foet radius cwrve right (the e
chord of which bears north S4* 22t east 178.2 A
feet) a distance of 188.0 feet, thence leaving -

“

said road and run north 804.9 feet, thence oo gp

west 1105.65 feet to the true point of. beginning, -
in Lane County, Oregons copt&ining-.ﬂ} acres

more or less. _ gt S
- Warranty Deed T T T L e




Benjawin Franklin Dalton Estate by Harvey L. Hilton, as Executer,

- and Harvey L. Hilton and Geraldine L. Hilton, his wife, the .
grantors, for and in consfderation of the sun of TWO THOUSAMD.. = *

DOLLARS (3$2,000.,00) to them paid, do hereby bargain, sell and

convey unto LEWIS M. RANKIX and F. ELAINE RANKIN, husbend ‘and . =

wife, as an estate by the entirety, the following described real

property, to-wits i ) . S

Beginning at the northwest corner of Section 30
in Township 18 South e 3 West of the Willametts
Meridian, run thence sou vest along the
west line of said Section 1319,35 feet, thence ) .
south 88° 30' east 1013.06 feet, thence south St
13° 32t west }30.6 feat, thence south 9* a1!
vest 736.6l feet to the true point of beginning
of the following described tract of land, :
said point being in the center line of the
County Road, run thence along the center lins
of sald road south 9* 01 west 323.5 feet,
thence south 9* 49t vest L67.5 Zfeot, thence
south 1k* k' west 3L6.7 feet, thence south
26° 02" west L06.9 feet to the south line of
the north one-half of the south one-half -
of said Section 30, run thence along said
line south 88° L3' east 856.7 feet to its
. intersection with the center line of County
Road No. 929, thence along said center lims -
as follows:' on the arc of a 262,k feet radius
curve right (the chord of which bears north
337 56¢ east 122.5 faet) a distance of 123.6
" feet, thence north L7° 261 east 231.0 feet, D
thence on the arc of a 500.0 fadius curve left ¥
(the chord of which bears north 39° L8? east :
132.8 feet) a distance of 1332 feet, thence
north 32° 10' east 305,1 feet, thence on the
arc of a 167.2 feet radius curve Tight (the -
chord of which bears north &4* 221 east 178.2
feet) a distance of 188.0 feet, thence leaving
sald road and run north 804.9 feet, thence ,
west 1105.85 feet to the true point of beginning, ™
in lare Couniy, Oregon; containing 37% acres
moTe or less, ‘ . -

TO HAVE AKD TO HOID the said Premises, with their .
appurtenances, unto the grantees, their heirs. and assigns forever,
And the grantors do hereby covenant to and with the grantees, their
heirs and assigns, that they are the owners in fee sisple of said
premises; and that they are free from all encunbrances,- and that
they will warrant and defend the same from all other lavful claims
whatsoever, ‘ ’ _ S

‘ "IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this . ;
Zqu of March, 1951, - )

4O Auat, Y
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- . 55893 L
. STATE OF OREGON _ o ' R
Comnty of Lans - . : ’ S Lo
EE IT REMEMBERED, that cn this [EZA.; of March, 1951,
personally came bafore me a Notary Public and for said County,
the within named Harvey 1. Hilton, as executor of the Estate of
Benjamin Pranklin Dalton, deceased, and Harvey L. Hilton and R
Geraldine L. Hilton, husband and wife, to me personally known to
be the identical Persons described in and who executed the withia
instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same ..
s iw fTeely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein named.
- "'j';‘_?:"_____,_,_....-.}.-'.';:u\i » ) ‘

o

N A ' '
_é'.&:',\\_QT,AI);}}g??.oMuion expiresr - - "
B UBETC s]  Pebruary k, 1952, . -
-
Warranty Deed
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WARRANTY DEED

f . FOR VALUE RECEIVED, LEWIS M. RANKIN and F. ELATNE RANKIN, husband and wife,
; herein referred to as Grantors, hereby frant, baregain, sell and convey unto '
2 CECIL R. FULLER and BEVERLY FULLER, husband and wife, herein referred to as i
N Grantees, th2 following described real property, with tenements, hereditaments, 1
and appurtenances, to-wit: ’

Beginning at the Northwest cormer of 3 3 3
mof the Willamette 1 » mun thence

ong the west line of said Section 1319.35 feet;
thence South 88° 30! East 1013.06 feet; thence South 13° 32' West
430.6 feet; thence Sonth 9° 01' West 736.64 feet to the true point
of beginning of the followine described tract of land, said point
being in the center line of the County Road, run thence along the
center line of said Road South 9° 01' West 323.5-feet: thence South
9% 49' Yest 467.5 feet; thence South 14 u4' West 3u6.7 feet: thence
South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet to the South line of the North one-half .
of the-South one-half of said Section 30, run thence along said line i
South 88° 43' East 856.7 feet to its imtersection with the center 3
line of County Road No. 929; thence along said center line as follows, '
on the arc of a 262.4 feet radius curve right (the chord of which bears 3
North 33° 56' East 122.5 feet) a distance of 123.5 feet: themce North
47° 26' East 231.0 feet; thence on the arc of a 500.0 radius curve -
left (the chord of which bears North 39° u8' East 132.8 feet) a
distance of 133.2 feet; thence North 32° 10' East 305.1 feet:; thence . :f-
on the arc of a 167.2 feet radius curve right (the chord of which ]
bears North 64® 22' East 178.2 feet) a distance of 188.0 feet;
thence leaving said Road and run North 804,9 feet: thence West
1105.85 feet to the true point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.
EXCEPT: Beginning at a point where the South line of the North
ane-half of the Northwest one—quarter of Section 30 in Township
18 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian intersects the
centerline of County Road No. 113 (being referenced én the ground - I
by an iron pin set in that survey filed in the office of the County —
Surveyor under No. 8378 bearing South 88° 30! East 20.87 feet),
said point being, by record, South 88° 30" East 10138394084t 02rO6/83LETC 8.00 -
a mound of stone an the West line of said Section SAMPIgs#s3!
West 1319.35 feet from the Morthwest cornmer of said Section;
thence South 13° 32' West 430.6 feet along the centerline of
said County Road by said survey to a point; thence South 9° 01'
West 1060.14 feet along the centerline of said County Road by .
said survey to a point; thence South 9° 43' West 364.35 feet : 7
along said centerline to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING (being
referenced on the ground by an iron pin which bears South Bue
17' 38" tast 21.04 feet); thence South 9° 49' West 128.07 feet
continuing along said centerline to a pont; thence South 14° y!
West 346.7 feet vontinuing alons said centerline to a point;
thence South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet continuing along said
centeriine to the Southwest corner of said survey; thence South
88° u3' East 856.7 feet to the Southeast corner of said survey;
thence along the genterline of County Road No. 929 and the arc
of a curve to the right having a radius of 262.4 feet to a point
which bears North 33° 56' East 122.51 feet from the last des- -
cribed point; thence North 47° 26' Fast 231.0 feet continuing
along said centerline to a point; thence contimiing along said
centerline and the arc of a curve to the left having a radius
of 500.0 feet to a point which bears North 39° 48' East 132,83
feet from the last described point; thence North 32° 10' East
183.10 feet continuing along said centerline to a point (being
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referenced on the ground bv an iron oin bearing North 50° 28'

33" West 30.33 feet); thence North 50° 27' 39" West 415.57

feet to a point; thence North 84° 17' 38" West 671.76 feet
to the true point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises unto said Grantees, their heirs
and assiens forever. And the said Grantors hereby covenant that thev are
1awfully seized in fee simple of said premises: that they are free from all
encurbrances except rights of the public in and to that part lying within
the bounds of the County Road on the ¥est, and that they will warrent and
defend the above granted premises against all lawful claims whatsoever, =
except as above stated. : '

F Edio [t

STATE OF OREGAN)

.“‘"muu,,," . ( ss.

o POREY-OF LANE )

S Toe

S e

] 5‘:\_.-"“\01 aayOnghis 2¢ day of ! fore me, persanally appeared the

fai | " ahove named 1LEWIS ™. RANKIN RANKIN, husband and wife, and
ied ,Uéatqwlgdged the foregoing ins their voluntary act and deed.
AR L R E ,

e &
v S ' .
o A_i,“, e Tl s
B TNiotary Public for Oregan.
My comm. exp.: 3~ -7 2/

y Clerk, in snd for tha satd
ereby certify that the within -
w88 received for record at

ounty of Lng::-‘-n,
5 FeB 63 15, 17

24

€ 30-33

"™ 1238R
Lane County OFFICIAL Records.

Lane County Clerk

8306143

C
1, the Count.

County, d» h
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MEMORANDUM OF LAND SALE CONTRACT

BE IT REMEMBERED that on /’z"pw'/o?7 + 19 23, ____PReveriy Fuller
7 .

hercinafter known as SELLERS, and _ Rduin B, Koch and Diane K. Koch

hereinafter known as BUYERS, made and entered into a certain agrecment where in and

whercby the SELLERS agreed to sell and the BUYERS agreed to purchase the following
described real. property, to-wits .

0
- .

See attached EXHIBIT “A™ -

A )

THE TRUE AND ACTUZL CORSIDERATION mms e

LY

convevarce 1s §_0,. 000, ° el

The terms and conditions of sa{d sale are fully set forth in sajd agreement and
reference thereto is hereby made.

Seller ) uyer /
111 ¢ )
“\\ ‘“.:l.o':‘;;'.'-"t, . : 2 2 B 5}Qé j c
Gopencene, Ty
., o ot Address -
N gTARY W R ‘ S2yo0s5—

su'rz oF QREGON, Oopn:y of Lane, ss,

Personnfl'yﬂnbpeavﬁ¢ the above named _Bdwin B_Xoch and Dians X_Koch

and acknowledged the foregoing 1nstrument te ba
volunLary act and deed. Befors mes

b.cec Llpad, 20 AD, 19 73

Notary Public for Oregon .
My commission expiress ’ ]

State'of M 7‘ka. Firat Divisioen

Personnlly - um\onrcd Deverly Fuller and acknovledped the foregoing instrument to be har
voluntnry ppt ,cu};r deod. Before mes’

Apetd, qy,\mu. L | y720

f e A
VW eew '6 ‘ Notary ublic for thc §Tate of Alaska
. "lé '"" “V .f Y ". .

- Sman
e

e m -
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EXUIBIT “A"

Reginning at the Northwest corncr of'Sectggg 30 in zownshib 18
South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, run cnee u

. g ¢ West line of said Section 1319.35 feet:
thenee South 686° 30' East 1013.06 feet: thence South 13° 32*' west
430.6 fcet: thence South 9° 0l1* West 736.64 feet to the true point
of beginning of the. following described tract of land, said point
being in the center line of the County Road, run thcnce along the
conter line of said Road South 9° 01' West 323.5 fect; thence South
9° 49' West 467.5 fecet; thence South 14° 44' West 346.7 fcet; thence
South 26° 02' West 406.9 fcet to the South line of the North onc-half
of the South one-half of said Section 30, run thence along said line
South £8° 43°' Cast 856.7 feet to its intersection with the center
linc of County Road No. 929; thence along said centex line as follows,
on the arc of a 262.4 fcetradius curve right (the chord of which bears
North 33° 56' East 122.5 feet) a distance of 123.6 fcet; thence North
47° 26° East 231.0 fcet; thence on the arc of a 500.0 radius curve
left (the chord of which hears North 39° 48' East 132.8 feet) a
distance of 133.2 feet; thence North 32° 10' East 305.1 feet; thence
on the arc of a 167.2 feet radius curve right (the chord of which
bears North 64° 22' East 178.2 feet) a distance of 188.0 feets
thence leaving said Road and run North 804.9 feet: thence West 1105.85-
feet to the true point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

EXCEPT: Beginning at a point where the South line of the °

North one-half of the Northwest one-quarter of Section 30
in Township 18 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian
intersccts the centerline of County Road No. 113 (being :
referenced on the ground by an iron pin sct in that survey
filed in the office of the County Surveyor under No. 8378
bearing South 68° 30' East 20.87 feet), said point being, by
rocord South 88° 30' East 1013.06 feet from a mound of stone
on the West line of said Section South 0° 53' West 1319.35
feet from the Northwest corner of said Section; thence South
13° 32' West 430.6 feet along the centerline of said County
Road by said survey to a point; thence South 9° 0l' West
1060.14 feet along the centerline of said County Road by
said survey to a point; thence South 9° 49' West 364.35 feet
along said centerline to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING (being
referenced on the ground by an iron pin which bears South
£04° 17' 38" Rust 21.04 fect); thence South 9° 49' West 128.07
fcet continuing along said centerline to a point; thence
South 14° 44' West 346.7 feet continuing along said centerline
to a point; thence South 26° 02' Vest 406.9 feet continuing
along said centerline to the Southwest corner of said survey: P
thence South 88° 43' East 856.7 feet to the Southeast corner
of said survey; thence along the centerline of County Road No.
92% and the arc of a curve to the right having & radius of
262.4 feet to a point which bears North 33¢ 56' East 122,51
feet from the last described point; thence North 47° 26' East 231.0
foct continuing along said centerline to a point; thence :
continuing along said centerline and the arc of a curve to the
left having a radius of 500.0 feet to a point which bears North
39 48° EPast 132.83 feet from the last described point; thence
North 32° 10' East 183,10 feet continuing along said centerline °
to a point (being referenced on the ground by an iron pin o
bearing North 50° 27' 39 West 30.33 feet)s; thence North 50° 27° ":
39" West 415.57 feet to a point; thence North 84° 17°' 38" West .
g:l.?ﬁ feet to the true point of beginning, in lLane County, v

egen, ~.

.
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‘and Julie Ann Collis, husband and wife, Assignees, their heirs,

/500 RS bt

' TR-56-633p
/500

73 $iesE’

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Edwin B. Koch and '

Diane K. Koch, Assignors, for the consideration hereinafter stated,

hereby graﬁt, bargain, sell, assign and set over unto Dennis K. Collis

successors and assigns, all of the vendee's right, title and interest

in and to that certain unrecorded contract dated'uay 1, 1973, between

.Beverly Fuller, a single person, as seller and Bdwin B. Koch and’

Diane K. Koch, husband and wife, as buyer, as disclosed by Memorandum
of Contract recorded May 7, 1973, Recorder's Reception No. 20140, Lane
County Official Records, for the sale and purchase of that real estate
described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorpo-
rated herein, located in Lane County, Oregon, togetﬁer with all of the
right, title and interest of the undersigned Assignors in and to the
real estasF described therein; the unde?signed Assignors hereby expressly
covenant with and warrant to the Assignees above named that the under—-
signed Assignors are the owners of the vendee's interest in the real
estate described in said contract of sale and that the unpaid balance
of the purchase price thereof is not more than $ 30,499.68 , with

interest paid thereon to March 25, 1974; further, upon compliance by §
said Assignees with the terms of the contract, the undersigned
Assignors direct that conveyance of said real estate be made and
delivered to the order of said Assigneei. '
Assignors represent that the fence.lines are in the approximate
location of the boundary lines and that the property contains 19.75
acres.
Assignors represent that they have done all of the things
reqﬁired of them under the above described contract in the event of
an aa;ignneng. '
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Dennis K. Collis and Julie Ann Collis agree to assume and to
pay the balance due under the above described contract and to _hold -
Edwin B. Koch and Diane K. Koch harmless therefrom, subject to the .
septic tank contingency set forth immediately hereinabove. -

The true and actual consideta.tion paid for this transfer,
stated in terms of dollars, is $47,000.

IR WITNESS WEERBOF, the Assignors and Assignees have hereunto
'set their hands this éa__ day of March, 1974.

-

- i ..\.
J:,.nno. y\ . ' E :
_;} *STATE Or’ DREGON, County of Lane, ss. Personally appeared the - L
g’ ~'¢ abd¥a¥Ynamed Edwin B. Koch and Diane K, Koch and acknowledged the L
x:;: %'g\ y,i.nstrument to be their volyhtary act and deed. Before me: o
 ypated, \'&4 ;7 g
N Dot Not Pubhc for Oregon

-’ oF N ssion Expires: //=/9- 2 _

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane, ss. Personally appeared the e
above named Dennis K. Collis and Julie Ann Collis and acknowledged :

. the foregoing instrument to be their ySluntary act and deed. Before me: -
Da d@ ,.Zn; zzzﬁ C
- .5.'53.“. y & ) lc - o

EX Y .y
.-:'-'... _"R’ VL J:
i3 L= 0 i SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Dennis K. Collis P
t LSRR AR . 3572 Black Osk 3
RS : - Eugsns, Oregon
Ter
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Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 30 in ahi

18 Scmth‘ Rag%e 3 ”’!“ pt the wulamm

<ou ezt along the West line of s2id Section 1319.3%
feet; thence South 88° 30" East 1013.06 fast; thmeca South 13°

32" West 430.6 foet; thance South 9° 0Ol' West 735.64 feet to

tho true point of baginning of the following describdad tract

of land, s3id point baing in the center lire of the County
Road, run thonce along the conter line of said rRoad South 9°

01l®' West 323.5 feet; thence South 9° 49' West 467.5 feet; thence
South 14° 44°' West 346.7 feet; thence South 26° 02' West 406.9
feet to the South line of the Horth One-half of the South one-halg
of said Section 30, run thence along said line South 88° 43' Zast
856.7 feet tn its intersaction with tha center line of County Road
Jo. 922; thence along 8aid ceanter line as follows, on the are of -
2 262.4 feet radius curve right (the chord of which bears North
33° 56' cast 122.5 feet) a distance of 123.6 feat; thence Rorth
47° 26° East 231.0 feet} thence on the arc of a» S00.0 radius
curve left (the chord of which bears North 39° 48° East . 132.8
feet) a distance of 133.2 feet! thence North 32° 10°' RBast

305.1 feet; thance on the arc of a 167.2 fest radius curve

right (the cbord of which bears North 64° 22°' zast 178.2 feaet)

a distanca of 188.0 feet! thence leaving said Road and runm North
804.9 feet; thance West 1105.85 feat to the trus point of bogin-
ning, in Lane COunty.Orogon.

EXCEPT: Baginning at a point vhare the South line of the North
one-half of the lorthwoest one-quarter of Section 30 in Township _
18 gouth, Range 3 West of the Willametts Neri3ian intersects the = °
centerline of County Ro2d No. 113 (being refersncsd on the ground

by an iron pin set in that survey £iled in the offices of tha County. :
Surveyor under Ko. 8378, bearing South 88° 30° Bast 20.87 feet),

said point being, by record South 88° 30' Zast 1013.06 feet from

a mound of stone on the West line of s2id Saction South 0* S3°

tlest 1319.35 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section; thence
South 13° 32° West 430.6 feet along the centerline of said County

Road by said survey to 2 point: thence South 3* 81' West 1060.1&

feat along the centerline of said County Road by said survey to

a point: thenee South 9° 49' West 364.35 feet a2long said canter- )
line to the TRUT POINT OP BEGINTNING (being refersnced oa tho ground

by an iron pin which bears South 84° 17' 38" Bast 21.04 feet); thence -
South 9° 49° West 128.07 feet continuing along said centerline to a .
point; thence South 14° 44' Waest 346.7 feet continuing along said-
centerlina to a point; thence South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet con-
tinuing along sai@ centerlins to the Southwast corner of said sur-.
vey: thence South 88° 43' Tast 856.7 feet to the Southeast corner
of said survev; thence aloag tha centerline of County Road &.9;9

and ths arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 262.4 feet -
to 2 point which boars North 32° 56°' Zast 122.51 feet from the v
last described point; thence North 47° 26' zast 231.0 feet contin-
uing along said czntsrline to a point; thence continuing along

s0id centerxline a2nd tha arc of a curve to the laft having a rad- -

ius of 500.0 feet to & poiat vhich bears Forta 33° 48° Bast 132.83
faat froa ths last dascribad noint; thence North 32° 10* Zaat 183.10
feot continuing along said cantorline to » point (baing referenced

on the ground by an iron pin bearing Iorth 50° 27° 39" ¥Yest 30.33
foat); thence North S0° 27' 39* Woat 415,57 feet to a poiat, thence
North 84° 17° 38" vast 671.76 feet to the true point of beginning

in Lone County, Oregon.

EXHIBIT "aA"
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WARRANTY TEED *”:

BEVERLY FULLER, a single persan, the Grantor, does hereby grent, bargain,

sell and convey unto EDWIN B. KOG and DIAE K. KOG, husband and wife, as tenmnts

by the entirety, the Grantees, the follaosing described premises, to-wit:

Beginning at the Narthwest corner of Section 30 in ip 18 South
e West line of said Section 1319.35 feet; thepce South 88° 30°

o 111 WA

L SRIERT ) AR ALY e

Tast 1013.06 ‘feet; thence South 13° 32' West 430.6 feet; thence South - - -
go 01! West 736.64 feet to the true point of beginning of the following

described tract of land, said point peing in the center line of the County

Rozd, run thence along the center line of said Road South 8° 01' West

323.5 feet; thence Scuth %° 49! West 467.5 feet; thence South 14° 44! West

3u6.7 feet; thence South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet to the South line of the

North cne-half of the Scuth cne-half of said Section 30, Tun thence along

said line South 88° u3' Last 856.7 feet to its intersection with the center

line of County Foad Ho. 9293 thence along said center line as follows,

o the arc of a 262.4 feet redius curve right (the chard of which bears

Nerth 33° 56' East 122.5 feet) a distance of 123.6 feet; thence North

47° 26" Cast 231.0 feet; thence am the arc of a 500.0 radius curve left

(the cherd of which bears North 39° u48' East 132.8 feet) a distance

of 133.2 feet; thence North 32° 10' East 305.1 feet; thence an the arc of

a 167.2 feet redius curve right (the chord of which bears North 6u° 22" East

178.2 feet) a distance of 188.0 feet; thence leaving said Road and Twn

Horth 804.9 feet; thence West 1105.85 feet to the tyue point of beginning,

in Lane Camty, Oregon. g%gesu 04/25/83LETC 8.00

CRCGTT: Beginning at a point where the South line of the North ane-half 7~
of the horthwest cne-quarter of Section 30 in Township 18 South, .Range BGe Lt
West of the Willarette Meridian® intersects the centerline of County Foad LT
io. 113 (being referenced on the rrciné by & iron pin set in that swrvey
fileq in the cffice of the Conmty Surveycr under lo, 8378 bearins South
5go z0' iast 20.87 feet), saic point being, by record South 88° 30' East
1013.06 feet from a mound of stone an the West line of said Section South
0° 53' West 1319.35 feet from the liorthsest comer of said Section; thence
South 13° 32' West 430.6 feet along the centerline of said County Road
by said survey to a point; thence South go 01°* west 1060.14 feet along the
centerline of said County Road by said survey to a point; thence South
g 49’ West 364.35 feet along said centerline to the TRUE POINT OF BEGTNNING
(being referenced cn the ground by an iren pin which bears South 84° 17* 38"

Last 21.04 feet); thence South 9° LS’ West 128.07 feet continuing along said <~—
centerline to a point; thence Soutn 14° u4' West 3u6,7 feet continuing along
said centerline to a point; thence South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet continuing
alang said centerline to the Soutiwest cormer of said survey; thence

South 88° 43' East 856,7 feet to the Southeast corner of said survey; thence
along the centerline of Coumnty Foad No. 929 and the arc of a curve to the
right having a radius of 262.4 feet to a point which bears North 3% 56'
East 122.51 feet from the last described point; thence North 47° 26' East
231.0 feet continuing alang said centerline to a point; thenoce continuing ., ...
along said centerline and the mofammﬂmelefthavmgamdius

of 500,0 feet to a point whicn bears tiorth 39° uB! Last 132,83 feet from
the last described point; thence Narth 32° 10' East 183.10 feet cantinuing
aleng said centerline to a point (being referenced on the ground by an irdn
pin bearing Karth 500 27° 39" West 30,33 feet); thence Nerth S0° 27' 3¢"
liest 415.57 feet to a pointj thence North 84° 17' 38" West 671.76 feet

tq the true point of beginning, in Lane Canty, Oregon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the

said Grentees, their heirs and assigns forever, snd the said Grenter does hereby

covmmttomdwithﬂmesaidermteesthatsheisthemrmfeesinphofsaid
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8313134

prenises; that they are .free from all incumbrences, subject to rights of the
publicina\dtoarypoxtimaftheabwedescribedtmctoflnﬂlyingwiﬁﬂnﬁw
boundaries of public roads and highways, and that she will warrent and defend the
same from all lewful claims whatscever. C :

The true and actual consideration for this trensfer is $40,000,00.
mefomgoingmdtalofcmgidzmtjmistxueaslmﬂybeﬁm,”;'

I'.MOPALPSKA -
| COWNTY OF Lt g

i this 5% day of y » 1973, perscnally came before me,
.& Notary Public In and for s county, the within named Beverly Fuller to me

Berved—tiis L”% 1823

s N

rersanally known to be the identical person described in and vho executed the
within instrurent, and acknowledged to me that she exeauted the same freely and

voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein named.

Witness my hand and seal this day and year last above written.

) } S o -'.--'._.;,ﬂ..--.“
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WARRANTY TEED - page 2
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WARRANTY DEED-STATUTORY FORM
BEVERLY FULLER Grantor

. ‘Dated....J7.7¢ AD.19.24. eryv At
;.-,-‘My Cqmmission._E_xgi‘l'ea;u $- 3572 0 K-27 190 Notary Public fof Oregbn “i;l
CASCADE TITLE COMPANY - 1075 Oak Street, Eugene - "q.)_/ &'

conveys and warrants to . DENNIS K. COLLIS and JULIE ANN COLLIS, husband and wife,

_ Grantee, the following described property free of encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein.
Beginning at the Northwest corner of_Section shi 8 South, Range 3
Wes the Willamette Meridian; theM?Tﬁ%W

e of said Section 1319.35 feet; thence South 88°30' East 1013.06 feetp
thence South 13°32' West 430.6 feet; thence South 9°01' West 736.64 feet;
thence East 30.38 feet to the True Point of Beginning, said pdint being on .
the Easterly margin of Willamette Street; thence leaving said margin East 1
537.0 feet; thence South 520.0 feet; thence West 329.0 feet; thence North
312.0 feet; thence West 241.01 feet to the Easterly margin of Willamette

Street; thence along said margin North 9°01' East 210.60 feet to the True

Point of Beginning in Lane County, Oregon.

(IF INSUFFICIENT SPACE, CONTINUE DESCRIFTION ON ADDITIONAL PAGE) R

The said property is free from all encumbrances except any encumbrance placed on the subject

property by Dennis K. Collis and Julie Ann Collis subsequent to Assignment

dated March 25 , 1974.

This is a deed for a partial release of property from a land sale contract

and the total consideration for the entire piece of property, including
> o r

(RuE Consideranion for This Sovisans 5 Was $47,000  » gt b Wecelon/

Dated...September 30 19 74 __ Beverly yullexr

Personally appeared'_

o

the_aboy
o .

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane, ss.
’ Beverly Fuller

: ()
. s,
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8313135
WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
EDWIN B. KOCH and DIANE K. XKOCH, husband and wife,

, hereinafter called qramor convey(s) to
_DENNTIS K. COLLIS and JULIE 'A Ci ty

all that real property situated in the County

of Lave . State of Oregon, described as:

4

and covenant(s) that grantar is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except _____
easement of record

. and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.
The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $ _%7, 000, 00 ) . :

0018ADOL 04/25/B3LETC 8.00

‘ J . *6000que /
Dated this ____ oped = day of March

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lape Vs

y March 2Q ,19_74 personally appeared the above named
m‘fx@mﬁlaﬂe K. Koch and acknowledged the foregoing
insttument to bé- 2 % ir _ ___ voluntary act and deed.

My commission expires: /¢ =Za) = 2&

The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.

If consideration includes other property or value, add the following: ‘“However, the actua! consideration -
consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole
consideration.” (Indicate which)

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) STATE OF OREGON, )
} s . :
County of )
T certify that the within instrument was received for record
T0 on the day of L9,
at o’clock ___M. and recorded in book
on page . Records of Deeds of said County. .
After Recording Return to: Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Title

By Deputy
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Beginning at the Northwest corner of W
18 South, na=ae 3 Wesg of the Willamette Mer an, run thence
] 2 the West line of said Section 1319.35
feet: thence South 868° 30° East 1013.06 feet; thmce south 13°
32° West 430.6 feet; thence South 9° 01°' West 736.64 feet to
the true point of beginning of the following described tract
of 1and, said point baing in the center line of the County
Road, run thance along the center line of ssid Road South 9° 3
01' West 323.5 feet; thence South 9° 49' West 467.5 feet; thence !
South 14° 44°' West 346.7 feet; thence South 26° 02*' West 406.9
feet to the South line of the North One-half of the South one-half
of said Section 30, run thence along said line South 88° 43' East
856.7 feet to its intaersection with the center 1line of County Road
flo. 929; thence along 83id center line as follows, on the arc of
2 262.4 feat radius curve right (the chord of which bears North
13° 56 East 122.5 feet) a distance of 123.6 feet; thence North
47° 26° Esst 231.0 feat] thence on the arc of a 500.0 radius
curve left (the chord of which bears North 39°* 48°' East 132.8
feet) a distance of 133.2 feet! thence North 32° 10°' East
305.1 feet: thance on the arc of a 167.2 feet radiua curve
right (the chord of which bears North 64° 22° cast 178.2 feet)
a distance of 188.0 faet! thence leaving said Road and run North
804.9 feet: thence West 1105.85 feet to the true voint of begin-
ning, in Lane County,Oregon.

EXCEPT: Baginning at a point where the South line of the North
one-half of the Northweet one-quarter of Sectlon 30 in Township

1e South, Range 3 West of tha wWillamette Meridian intersects the
centerline of County Road Ro. 113 (being referenced on the ground
by an iron pin set in that survey filed in the office of the County
Surveyor under No. 8378, bearing South 88° 30' East 20.87 feet),
said point besing, by record South g88°* 30' cest 1013.06 feet from

a mound of stone on the West line of said Section South 0° 53°

viest 1319.35 feet from the Xorthwest corner of said Section: thence
South 13° 32' West 430.6 fest along the centsrline of said County '
Road by gaid survey to a points thence South 9° 0l1°' West 1060.14
feet along the centerline of said County Road by said survey to

s point: thenee South 9° 49' Wast 364.35 feet along said center-—
line to the 'TRUT POINT OF BEGINNI'G (being refarenced on the ground
by an iron pin which bears South 84° 17' 38" Sast 21.04 feet):; thence
South 9° 49' West 128.07 feet continuing along said centerline to a
point; thence South 14° 44° West 346.7 feat continuing along said
conterline to a point; thenco South 26° 02°' West 406.9 feet con-
tinuing along said centerline to the Southwest corner of said sur-
vey; thence South 88° 43' Cast 856.7 fest to the Southeast corner
of said survey: thence along the centerline of County Road No.929
and the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 262.4 feet
co a point which bears North 33* s6° Tast 122.51 feet  from the
inst described point; thence North 47° 26' East 231.0 feat contin-
uing along said centerline to a point; thence continuing along

said centerline and the arc of a curve to the laft having a rad-
jus of 500.0 feet to a point which bears North 39° 48° East 132.83
feat from the last doscribed point: thence North 32° 10' Zast 183.10
faet continuing along szid centorline to a point (being refaranced
on the ground by an iron pin bearing North 50° 27° 39° w?st‘30.33
feet): thence Rorth 59° 27° 19% Wost 415.57 feet to a point, thence
Horth 84° 17' 38" West 671.76 feet to the true point of beginning
in Lans County, Oregon.

1thin
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OREGON STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED *

Dennis K. Coliis, Grantor, conveys to Julie Ann Collis, Grantee, the following
described real property:

See attached Exhibit A.

The true consideration for this conveyance is marital dissolution settlement.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be sent to the following

address:
- : 00870EC, 31 > PO804REC 10.00
Julie Ann Coliis SOLTDEE 11" JONGINEND  rm
85145 Willamette Street 0087DEC. 31 SOH04ALT FUND 20.00
Eugene, Oregon 97401 o

Tax Account Number: 1110103, and any other account number which may be
attributable to Exhibit A.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE

PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Dated this ;2 day ot/ 22 (‘(é/é/ 19

STATE OF OREGON

)
County of Qég_g‘ ; 5

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 2 day of
,&cmzb:g. 1974, by Dennis K. Collis who personally appeared and is personally
known fo me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official se

CFiCIAL SEeL
PEN~MY J. KYMAH

fof'Oregon
30N My Commission Expires: Q’ZA' Zé
23
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Layinning st the Northwest cornsr of Sectioa )0 ia fownship
1€ South, Range ) West of the Willanette Maridian, rua thonce
couth 0° $3° Hoct along the West line of satd Sectioa 1319.)3%
feet: theace South 86° 10' Tast 121).06 feet; trmce South 1)°
32° Wost 46)0.6 feet: thence South 9° OL' West 736,64 faet to
the true point of beginning of the following describad tract
of lord, zaié point baing in the centor line of the County

Poad, run thance along the center line of eaid Load South "l'j';’;li!.’{1

OL* Wast 32).% feet; thence South 3° 49° West 467.35 feet) theace
South 14° 44° West 346.7 fedt: thence South 26° 02° West 406.9
Zoet to the Sosth line of tha Rorth One-half of the South one-halt
of #31d Scetion )0, run thence slong seid line South 6¢° 4)° Cast
856.7 feet to ite interssction with the center line of County Road
o, 929y thence dlcng $aid center line as followe, on tha are of
a 562.4 [ecot radius curve riyhit {the chord of vhich bears Norch
33° SG* Cast 172.5 feetr) a distence of 123.6 (oet: thence NHorth
47° 20 tast 231.0 feet) thence on the arc of s 500.0 rsdive
curve loft (tho chord of which boars Horth 32° 48' Cost 132.0

feot) & distance of 13).2 faet! thence liorth 32° 10° Cast

205.1 teot:; thance on tha arc of 3 167.2 fcet radiua curve

richt (tho chord of which beara lorgh GA° 22° Zast 178.2 foet)

A dirtance of 1B8.0 faet! thence lcaving ssid Rodd and run Rorth
804.9 foet: thenca Waest 1105.85 foet to the true point of begin=
ning, in Lana County,Oregon.

£XCEPTi Daginning at a point whore the South line of the North
onu=half of tho !lorthweet one-quarter of Section )0 in Towmehip

1¢ Soutn. range 1 woat of the Willasette Meridiaa intorsects the
centeriins of County Road Wo. ll) {beiny referenced on the ground
by an iron pan set in that survey filad in the offico of the Couaty
Sugveyor uadar No. 8376, bearing South 88° 30° Caet 23.87 teot),
said point being, by rocord South 88° 30°' East 1013.06 feet froe

a oound of stono on the Wost line of said Section South 0° 53°

viest 1319.15 foet froa the Korthwest corner of said Soctions thence
South 13° 32' Weat 430.6 feet along tha centerline of said County’
1:000 by e3id survey to a npoint; theance South 9° 01' west 1060.1¢
foet along the centorline of said County Noad by said survey to

» point: thenoe South 9° 49' Wast 364.35 fwvet along said contor-
line tc the TUT PSINT CF BISIMIG (baing reforenced om the ground
by an iron nin which boars South 84° 17* 356 tast 21.04 feaet): thence
couth 2° $6° west 128.37 feot continuing along said ceanterline to a
roint; thance South 14° 4d' West 1346.7 feot continuing along said
cantarline to a poiantt theancd South 26° 02' West 406.9 fect con~
tinuing slsnj €ai2 centerlins to the Southwest corner of said sur-
voy: thonce South G&° ¢)' Cast 056.7 feot to tho Southsact corner
of spid surveys thence along the centerline of County Fead 20.929
0] tho are of 4 curve tJ the right having a radiup of 22,1 fret
4 o polat which baars torth 33° $C° Zast 172.51 feet frc3 the
L8t Jascrias goint: theacc lorth 47° 26’ Zasc :_!.u.o featr contin-
wing aslong sald canterline to a noint: thonece continuing alang
£ai2 ceatasline und the are of 3 curve t3 the laft having a ras=
1uu Of 5C0.J fewt tu o polat vhich bears larth 33° aat 3=t 130
fees frou thy last Jascride? ~aiant; chanea siarth 32° 10° aar 161.10
faor continuing along seid centoarling to o noint (Loing refarunced
on the grcund Sy on Llron pins hearing liorth 59° 27° 39° uoust 30.33
fout): thenso Harsh $3° 27° 127 Waat 415.97 foet €2 a point, thence
worzh B4° 17° )8 West 671.75 feet to the truo point of Yejyinning

in Lune County, Oregan. .

'EXHIBIT A
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After reclé’—bé/ /ﬁ'm = s

“Division of Chief Deputy Clerk A
di : puty er
Lee D. Kersc;xr:g return to Lane County Deeds and Records 2003'“4864
] -

= Country s7ag Road' e |l| II|||"|‘|I|I“I||I| ||||||IIII||
(27 2003011486400200

Eugene, OR 97401 'I

Send Tax Statements CO: 321155, 8640020024

Julie A. Collis, Trustee 11/25/2003 “:“:“ m
85145 S. Willamette RPR-DEED Cnt=1 Stn=8 CASHIER 01

Eugene, OR 57405 $10.00 $11.00 $10.00

WARRANTY DEED

Julie Collis aka Julie Ann Collis, Grantor, conveys and warrants to
Julie A. Collis, Randall J. Collis, and Amy C. Collis (Houmes), or their
successor (s) in interest, Trustee of the Julie Collis Revocable Living
Trust, (a revocable grantor-type trust without set expiration date) dated
November 21, 2003, Grantee, the following-described real property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein as if set out in full.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in
terms of dollars, is $0.00. However, the actual consideration consists
of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the
whole consideration. .

The property is free from all encumbrances except those of record.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the
singular includes the plural.

Grantor/Grantee certifies that said Trust is a revocable grantor-
type trust under the terms of which the Grantor/Grantee continues to have
authority to use, possess, and dispose of the subject property to the
same degree as was had prior to this conveyance during the entirety of
the life of Grantor/Grantee.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated: A/W]' 21

L Collis
STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane

Personally appeared before me on November 21, 2003, the above-named
Julie A. Collis and acknowledged the foregeing instrument to be her
voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL WMC&P‘J%

JANET M DOOLITTLE :
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON Notary Public for Oregon

COMMISSION NO. 369521
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 14,2007




EXHIBIT “A”

Parcel 1 .

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 30 in Township 18 South, Range 3 West of
the Willamette Meridian, run thence South 0° 53’ West along the West line of said Section
1319.35 feet; thence South 88° 30" East 1013.06 feet; thence South 13° 32' West 430.6
feet: thence South 9° 01' West 736.64 feet to the true point of beginning of the following
described tract of land, said point being in the center line of the County Road, run thence
along the center line of said Road South 9° 01' West 323.5 feet; thence South 9° 49" West
467.5 feet; thence South 14° 44' West 346.7 feet; thence South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet
to the South line of the North one-halif of the South one-half of said Section 30, run thence
along said line South 88° 43" East 856.7 feet to its intersection with the center line of
County Road Na. 929; thence along said center line as follows, on the arc of a 262.4 feet .
radius curve right (the chord of which bears North 33° 56' East 122.5 feet) a distance of
123.6 feet: thence North 47° 26" East 231.0 feet; thence on the arc of a 500.0 radius curve :
left (the chord of which bears North 39° 48' East 132.0 feet) a distance of 133.2 feet;
thence North 32° 10' East 305.1 feet; thence on the arc of a 167.2 feet radius curve right
{the chord of which bears North 64° 22' East 178.2 feet) a distance of 188.0 feet; thence
leaving said Road and run North 804.9 feet; thence West 1105.85 feet to the true point of
beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

EXCEPT: Beginning at a point where the South line of the North one-half of the Northwest
one-quarter of Section 30 in Township 18 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian
intersects the centerline of County Road No. 113 (being referenced on the ground by an iron
pin set in that survey filed in the office of the County Surveyor under No. 8378, bearing
South 88° 30 East 20.87 feet), said point being, by record South 88° 30' East 1013.06
feet from a mound of stone on the West line of said Section South 0° 53" West 1319.35
feet from the Northwest corner of said Section; thence South 13° 32' West 430.6 feet along
the centerline of said County Road by said survey to a point; thence South 9° 01" West
1060.14 feet along the centerline of said County Road by said survey to a point; thence
South 9° 49' West 364. 35 feet along said center-line to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING
(being referenced on the ground by an iron pin which bears South 84° 17° 38" East 21.04
feet): thence South 9° 49' West 128.07 feet continuing along said centerline to a point;
thence South 14' 44" West 346.7 feet continuing along said centerline to a point; thence
South 26° 02' West 406.9 feet continuing along said centerline to the Southwest corner of
said survey; thence South 88° 43" East 856.7 feet to the Southeast corner of said survey;
thence along the centerline of County Road No. 929 and the arc of a curve to the right having
a radius of 262.4 feet to a point which bears North 33° 56" East 122.51 feet from the last
described point; thence North 47° 26' East 231.0 feet continuing along said centerline to a
point; thence continuing along said centerline and the arc of a curve to the left having a
radius of 500.0 feet to a point which bears North 39° 48’ East 132.83 feet from the last
described point; thence North 32° 10' East 183.10 feet continuing along said centegline to
a point (being referenced on the ground by an iron pin bearing North 50° 27,85 26t
30.33 feet): thence North 50° 27°' 39" West 415.57 feetto a point, thence )0
38" West 671.76 feet to the true point of beginning in Lane County, Oregq

Parcel 2 g
Lot 54, CHAMPIGNON, as platted and recorded in File 72, Slides 129 and 130 Lane County
Oregon Plat Records, in Larie County, Oregon.






